
2025 Southwestern Christian University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 19, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 33-18   Conf: 17-10   Home: 10-8   Away: 15-7   Neutral: 8-3
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (364), Opp (367)   DPs Turned: Team (17), Opp (28)   IBB: Team (7), Paredes (7), Opp (2)   Picked Off: Browning (1), Gagnon
(1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (23), Totals (23), Gagnon (12), Folsom (11), Opp (23)   Pickoffs: Team (13), Morel 4, Gamblin 3, Duarte 2, Gaudreau 2, Cuevas 1,
Hurens 1, Totals , Opp (2)   SBA/ATT: Totals (170-205), Gagnon (73-89), Cuevas (27-33), Duarte (13-15), Morel (12-14), Folsom (11-11),
Hogan (11-13), Aytes (6-7), Gaudreau (5-10), Hurens (5-6), Wilson (4-4), Duffey (3-3)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
24 Gomez, Jhors .429 51-48 184 61 79 18 5 6 54 125 .679 29 4 14 0 .516 0 0 7-8 62 59 14 .896
35 Paredes, Dario .372 51-49 172 37 64 21 1 10 66 117 .680 45 1 17 0 .502 1 0 2-3 45 71 14 .892
27 Berroa, Gregory .348 51-49 204 64 71 15 4 3 34 103 .505 24 5 20 2 .427 1 3 21-28 50 2 4 .929
2 Cox, Jake .347 45-44 147 34 51 6 1 0 26 59 .401 21 5 19 1 .445 0 4 17-18 69 7 1 .987
18 Boone, Joseph .333 48-46 159 28 53 12 0 2 35 71 .447 6 18 27 3 .412 4 3 1-3 285 9 2 .993
5 Thornton, Joey .317 49-43 139 34 44 9 1 1 28 58 .417 18 9 30 0 .423 2 4 2-2 42 87 8 .942
25 Gagnon, Matys .311 47-45 148 11 46 10 0 4 40 68 .459 29 10 18 0 .447 3 4 1-1 398 34 7 .984
8 Rojas, Elvis .286 43-19 91 37 26 6 2 2 15 42 .462 7 0 21 0 .337 0 1 4-6 19 34 10 .841
20 Browning, Braden .240 49-47 154 31 37 7 0 4 31 56 .364 22 8 22 1 .360 2 2 1-3 81 4 0 1.000
1 Sparks, Draike .213 44-39 122 20 26 7 1 4 34 47 .385 27 6 29 2 .373 3 2 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
21 Van Brunt, Kash .375 5-0 8 4 3 0 0 1 3 6 .750 1 0 2 0 .444 0 0 0-0 11 0 0 1.000
6 Folsom, James .364 10-4 22 3 8 1 0 0 7 9 .409 4 2 1 0 .483 1 0 1-1 59 0 0 1.000
14 Ayres, Kyler .341 28-8 41 27 14 3 1 3 19 28 .683 5 2 12 0 .429 1 0 5-5 10 0 2 .833
4 Newell, Alex .000 40-0 3 30 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 1 0 .250 0 0 9-12 1 0 1 .500
15 Young, Luke .000 2-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
3 Johannesen, Jaden .000 4-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 2 0 0-0 0 0 1 .000
9 9 .000 5-0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
Totals .327 51-51 1594 428 522 115 16 40 394 789 .495 239 73 233 9 .433 20 23 71-90 1141 355 70 .955
Opponents .280 51-51 1515 301 424 64 17 27 260 603 .398 223 55 440 5 .388 16 21 86-106 1134 440 70 .957

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
10 Palmer, Dillon 0.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 1 0 0 2 3 0 0 0 .125 0 0 0 0 0
28 28 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
34 Cuevas, Elian 3.78 9-3 16 16 3 2-0 0 83.1 68 42 35 53 133 5 0 5 .221 9 9 5 2 5
17 Hurens, Alexis 4.05 4-2 17 1 0 0-0 2 33.1 35 18 15 17 42 2 2 1 .273 2 4 0 1 3
26 Duffey, Kyle 4.97 1-2 12 0 0 0-0 2 12.2 11 8 7 10 16 1 0 0 .224 1 2 0 0 0
11 Hogan, Jacob 5.03 1-2 18 1 0 0-0 2 34.0 39 25 19 16 19 5 1 2 .283 2 2 0 3 1
30 Morel, Frangely 5.19 8-4 16 14 3 1-0 0 67.2 75 52 39 30 80 19 1 2 .281 14 13 3 4 2
19 Aytes, Korey 6.32 4-0 12 1 0 0-0 0 31.1 43 27 22 9 29 5 2 5 .326 1 2 0 1 1
12 Gamblin, Matt 6.75 0-0 9 0 0 0-0 0 13.1 13 10 10 14 8 2 1 1 .277 10 4 0 0 1
33 Duarte, Mozart 6.93 3-2 11 9 0 0-0 0 37.2 57 45 29 29 58 6 4 1 .343 10 9 2 2 4
22 Gaudreau, Zach 8.26 3-3 13 8 2 1-0 0 40.1 46 44 37 29 34 8 2 6 .288 5 3 3 2 1
23 Stelly, Tyler 9.42 0-0 8 1 0 0-0 0 14.1 25 20 15 6 6 5 1 2 .362 2 4 0 0 1
16 Wilson, Anthony 9.64 0-0 7 0 0 0-0 0 9.1 11 10 10 6 10 0 0 2 .275 2 3 0 0 1
Totals 5.61 33-18 142 51 8 4 6 380.1 424 301 237 223 440 58 14 27 .280 58 55 13 15 20
Opponents 8.45 18-33 162 51 8 1 6 378.0 521 427 355 239 233 96 14 40 .327 42 73 11 16 22



2025 Southwestern Christian University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 19, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
20 Browning, Braden 85 81 4 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Folsom, James 59 59 0 0 1.000 0 11 0 1.000 11 0
21 Van Brunt, Kash 11 11 0 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
34 Cuevas, Elian 11 2 9 0 1.000 0 27 6 .818 0 0
11 Hogan, Jacob 5 0 5 0 1.000 0 11 2 .846 0 0
12 Gamblin, Matt 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Aytes, Korey 4 0 4 0 1.000 1 6 1 .857 0 0
17 Hurens, Alexis 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 5 1 .833 0 0
1 Sparks, Draike 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Stelly, Tyler 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Duffey, Kyle 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
9 9 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Boone, Joseph 296 285 9 2 .993 14 0 0 — 0 0
2 Cox, Jake 77 69 7 1 .987 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Gagnon, Matys 439 398 34 7 .984 0 73 16 .820 12 0
5 Thornton, Joey 137 42 87 8 .942 11 0 0 — 0 0
27 Berroa, Gregory 56 50 2 4 .929 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Duarte, Mozart 10 1 8 1 .900 0 13 2 .867 0 0
24 Gomez, Jhors 135 62 59 14 .896 7 0 0 — 0 0
35 Paredes, Dario 130 45 71 14 .892 4 0 0 — 0 0
8 Rojas, Elvis 63 19 34 10 .841 4 0 0 — 0 0
14 Ayres, Kyler 12 10 0 2 .833 0 0 0 — 0 0
30 Morel, Frangely 11 2 7 2 .818 0 12 2 .857 0 0
22 Gaudreau, Zach 9 1 6 2 .778 1 5 5 .500 0 0
16 Wilson, Anthony 2 0 1 1 .500 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
4 Newell, Alex 2 1 0 1 .500 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Johannesen, Jaden 1 0 0 1 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Palmer, Dillon 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Young, Luke 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 28 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1566 1141 355 70 .955 43 170 35 .829 23 0
Opponents 1644 1134 440 70 .957 67 131 32 .804 23 0


